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Appropriating
$6, 000 for re-

airs ot:) bi\ll&ld-
ngs, rebulld-
ing of barn,
ote., of Wis-
consin Indus-
trial School
for Girls.

Providing for
a correct ac-
count of ex-
penditares.

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 28.

No. 143, A.] [Published March 12, 1897,

CHAPTER 28.

AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money
therein named to the Wisconsin Industriai
School for Girls.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represerted in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out
of any moneys in the general fund, not other-
wise appropriated, to the Wisconsin Industrial
School for Girls, the following sums of money:
For the repairs of buildings and care of prop-
erty belonging to the state of Wisconsin, and
occupied by said schiool at North Point, in the
city of Milwaukee, during the ensuing two
vears, namely, 1897 and 1898, the sum of six
thousand dollars; for rebuilding the barn and
a storage room, and the necessary excavation,
foundation and plumbing therefor, and for the
construction of a sidewalk on the northerly
and westerly sides of the grounds, the sum of
two thousand dollars. :

SECTION 2. A correct account shall be kept
by the managers of said school of the expendi-
tures of said sums hereby appropriated, and
the same shall be reported to the governor and
legislature in the next annual and biennial re-
ports of said school.

SecTION 3. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation.

Approved March 10, 1897,



